504623316 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKE JOSEPH METZINGER	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIP A/S
Street Address:	RØNNEVANGSALLE 6
Internal Address:	DK-3400
City:	HILLERØD
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15789763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6465937855

Email: c.agris.patlaw@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: CHERYL

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET, SUITE 104
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL H AGRIS		
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl H Agris/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZBM-65013-US_DecAssmnt#page1.tif source=ZBM-65013-US_DecAssmnt#page2.tif

PATENT 504623316 REEL: 044013 FRAME: 0526

Docket No.: ZBM-65013-US

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Docket No.: ZBM-65013-US

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal or administrative proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name of inventor ⇒ Luke Joseph Metzinger	Citizenship <u>U</u>	SA Date:	October 13th, 2017	
Inventor's Signature Lute Mutyry	7			